# :H \$40.00 329902

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM460667

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BIOMEDICAL STRUCTURES, LLC		12/22/2017	Limited Liability Company: RHODE ISLAND

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Confluent Medical Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	47533 Westinghouse Drive	
City:	Fremont	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94539	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3299029	BIOFELT

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6502127562

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 287-2162
Email: info@shayglenn.com

Correspondent Name: MARGARET M. POWERS, SHAY GLENN LLP

Address Line 1: 2755 CAMPUS DRIVE, STE 210
Address Line 4: SAN MATEO, CALIFORNIA 94403

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Margaret M. Powers
SIGNATURE:	/margaret m. powers/
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=10813-et al. Trademark Assignment (Biomed to CMT)#page1.tif source=10813-et al. Trademark Assignment (Biomed to CMT)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006264 FRAME: 0774

900438013

## Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, BIOMEDICAL STRUCTURES, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Rhode Island, having its address at 60 Commerce Drive, Warwick, Rhode Island 02886 (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted, used, is using, and is the owner of the trademarks listed in the attached Schedule A and the corresponding registrations set forth in Schedule A (collectively, hereafter "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, CONFLUENT MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its address at 47533 Westinghouse Drive, Fremont, CA 94539 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks and the registrations thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks worldwide and registrations therefor, together with a) the relevant supporting documents such as the registrations; b) all common law rights; c) all the goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks; d) all claims for infringement of the Trademarks; and e) the right to sue and recover damages for past infringement of the Trademarks.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
BIOMEDICAL STRUCTURES, LLC	CONFLUENT MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Signature: Unle Jenn	Signature: Mayern
Dated: 12/22/17	Dated: $\frac{12/22/17}{}$
Name: Mark Lemma	Name: Mark Lemma
Title: Treasurer	Title: Chief Financial Officer

SG Docket No.: 10813-et al.

# SCHEDULE A

# Biomedical Structures, LLC

### Trademarks:

TYPE	REGISTRATION NUMBER	DATE FILED	REGISTRATION DATE	DESCRIPTION	MARK STATUS
Trademark	2872524	01/21/02	08/10/04	Word mark – "Scaftex"	DEAD 03/11/14
Trademark	3299029	03/30/05	09/25/07	Word mark - "Biofelt"	LIVE